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Combinational Scoring Method  
GARY DAVENPORTIDP - INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE PLAYERS

Player Pos TM Player Pos TM
Damontre Moore ......DE NYG
Cameron Heyward ....DE PIT
Derek Wolfe .............DE DEN
Dontari Poe ..............DT KC
Nick Fairley ..............DT DET
Jeremy Mincey .........DE DAL
Haloti Ngata .............DE BAL
Julius Peppers ..........DE GB
DeMarcus Lawrence .DE DAL
Desmond Bryant.......DE CLE
Mathias Kiwanuka .....DE NYG
Margus Hunt ............DE CIN
Corey Liuget .............DE SD
Dion Jordan ..............DE MIA
Fletcher Cox .............DE PHI
Antonio Smith ..........DT OAK
Darnell Dockett ........DE AZ
Michael Brockers ......DT STL
Star Lotulelei ............DT CAR
Timmy Jernigan ........DE BAL
Jason Jones..............DE DET
Jason Hatcher ..........DE WAS
Linval Joseph............DT MIN
Ra’Shede Hageman ..DE ATL
Mike Daniels .............DE GB
Ahtyba Rubin ...........DE CLE
Robert Ayers ............DE NYG
Devin Taylor .............DE DET
Dominique Easley .....DT NE
Willie Young .............DE CHI
Sylvester Williams .....DT DEN
Vince Wilfork ............DT NE
Kareem Martin..........DE AZ
Jonathan Babineaux .DT ATL
Tank Carradine .........DE SF
Quanterus Smith ......DE DEN
Stephon Tuitt ...........DE PIT
Andre Branch ...........DE JAX
Datone Jones ...........DE GB
Kawann Short ..........DT CAR

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

J.J. Watt ..................DE HOU
Robert Quinn ............DE STL
Chandler Jones .........DE NE
Greg Hardy ..............DE CAR
Jason Pierre-Paul ......DE NYG
Cameron Wake.........DE MIA
Muhammad Wilkerson DE NYJ
Carlos Dunlap ...........DE CIN
Calais Campbell ........DE AZ
DeMarcus Ware ........DE DEN
Jared Allen ...............DE CHI
Mario Williams ..........DE BUF
Cameron Jordan .......DE NO
Rob Ninkovich ..........DE NE
Charles Johnson .......DE CAR
Geno Atkins ..............DT CIN
Michael Johnson .......DE TB
LaMarr Houston ........DE CHI
Adrian Clayborn ........DE TB
Ezekiel Ansah ...........DE DET
Justin Tuck ...............DE OAK
Olivier Vernon ..........DE MIA
Chris Long ................DE STL
Sheldon Richardson ..DE NYJ
Chris Clemons ..........DE JAX
LaMarr Woodley .......DE OAK
Michael Bennett ........DE SEA
Everson Griffen.........DE MIN
Ndamukong Suh .......DT DET
Gerald McCoy ...........DT TB
Jerry Hughes ............DE BUF
Cliff Avril ..................DE SEA
Justin Smith .............DE SF
Marcell Dareus .........DT BUF
Wallace Gilberry .......DE CIN
George Selvie ...........DE DAL
Aaron Donald ...........DT STL
Brian Robison ...........DE MIN
Kyle Williams ............DT BUF
Jurrell Casey .............DE TEN
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Luke Kuechly . . . . . . . . ILB CAR
Lavonte David . . . . . . . OLB TB
Vontaze Burfict  . . . . . . OLB CIN
Paul Posluszny . . . . . . . MLB JAX
Patrick Willis  . . . . . . . . ILB SF
Derrick Johnson . . . . . . ILB KC
Bobby Wagner . . . . . . . ILB SEA
James Laurinaitis . . . . . ILB STL
Karlos Dansby . . . . . . . ILB CLE
Chad Greenway . . . . . . OLB MIN
Jerod Mayo . . . . . . . . . OLB NE
Paul Worrilow  . . . . . . . ILB ATL
Brian Cushing  . . . . . . . ILB HOU
Mychal Kendricks . . . . . ILB PHI
Alec Ogletree . . . . . . . . OLB STL
Daryl Smith . . . . . . . . . ILB BAL
Danny Trevathan . . . . . OLB DEN
Jerrell Freeman . . . . . . ILB IND
Lawrence Timmons . . . ILB PIT
Donald Butler. . . . . . . . ILB SD
Curtis Lofton . . . . . . . . ILB NO
DeMeco Ryans . . . . . . . ILB PHI
Wesley Woodyard . . . . ILB TEN
Perry Riley . . . . . . . . . . ILB WAS
C.J. Mosley . . . . . . . . . ILB BAL
Nick Roach  . . . . . . . . . ILB OAK
D’Qwell Jackson . . . . . . ILB IND
Ryan Shazier . . . . . . . . ILB PIT
DeAndre Levy . . . . . . . OLB DET
Von Miller  . . . . . . . . . . OLB DEN
Lance Briggs . . . . . . . . OLB CHI
Stephen Tulloch . . . . . . ILB DET
Justin Houston . . . . . . . OLB KC
Thomas Davis . . . . . . . OLB CAR
Mason Foster . . . . . . . . ILB TB
Kevin Minter  . . . . . . . . ILB AZ
Jon Beason . . . . . . . . . ILB NYG
Brad Jones  . . . . . . . . . ILB GB
Khalil Mack  . . . . . . . . . OLB OAK
Bruce Carter  . . . . . . . . OLB DAL 
Jamie Collins . . . . . . . . OLB NE
Koa Misi  . . . . . . . . . . . ILB MIA
Robert Mathis  . . . . . . . OLB IND
Jadeveon Clowney . . . . OLB HOU
A.J. Hawk . . . . . . . . . . ILB GB
NaVorro Bowman . . . . . ILB SF
David Harris. . . . . . . . . ILB NYJ
Larry Foote . . . . . . . . . ILB AZ
Aldon Smith . . . . . . . . . OLB SF
Vincent Rey . . . . . . . . . ILB CIN
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Demario Davis . . . . . . . ILB NYJ
Telvin Smith  . . . . . . . . OLB JAX
Nigel Bradham . . . . . . . OLB BUF
Clay Matthews . . . . . . . OLB GB
Sio Moore . . . . . . . . . . OLB OAK
Manti Te’o . . . . . . . . . . ILB SD
Audie Cole . . . . . . . . . . ILB MIN
Christian Kirksey  . . . . . ILB CLE
Joplo Bartu . . . . . . . . . ILB ATL
Keenan Robinson . . . . . ILB WAS
Terrell Suggs . . . . . . . . OLB BAL
D.J. Williams . . . . . . . . ILB CHI 
Zach Brown . . . . . . . . . ILB TEN
Anthony Barr . . . . . . . . OLB MIN
Dannell Ellerbe. . . . . . . OLB MIA
Brandon Spikes . . . . . . ILB BUF
Tamba Hali . . . . . . . . . OLB KC
Malcolm Smith . . . . . . . OLB SEA
Jason Worilds  . . . . . . . OLB PIT
Kyle Van Noy . . . . . . . . OLB DET
Philip Wheeler . . . . . . . OLB MIA
Justin Durant . . . . . . . . ILB DAL
Brian Orakpo . . . . . . . . OLB WAS
David Hawthorne . . . . . ILB NO
Jon Bostic . . . . . . . . . . ILB CHI
John Abraham . . . . . . . OLB AZ
Ahmad Brooks . . . . . . . OLB SF
Barkevious Mingo . . . . . OLB CLE
Don’t’a Hightower  . . . . OLB NE
Jacquian Williams . . . . . OLB NYG
Emmanuel Lamur. . . . . OLB CIN
Brooks Reed . . . . . . . . ILB HOU
Michael Wilhoite . . . . . . ILB SF
Melvin Ingram . . . . . . . OLB SD
Jarvis Jones . . . . . . . . . OLB PIT
Telvin Smith  . . . . . . . . OLB JAX
Derrick Morgan . . . . . . OLB TEN
Nate Irving . . . . . . . . . ILB DEN
Ryan Kerrigan . . . . . . . OLB WAS
Elvis Dumervil . . . . . . . OLB BAL
Trent Cole . . . . . . . . . . OLB PHI
Junior Galette  . . . . . . . OLB NO
Lamin Barrow  . . . . . . . MLB DEN
Jabaal Sheard . . . . . . . OLB CLE
Shaun Phillips  . . . . . . . OLB TEN
Preston Brown . . . . . . . OLB BUF
Prince Shembo  . . . . . . ILB ATL
Jasper Brinkley  . . . . . . ILB MIN
Whitney Mercilus . . . . . OLB HOU
Rolando McClain  . . . . . ILB DAL
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DEFENSIVE BACKS
Player Pos TM

Player Pos TM Player Pos TM

Player Pos TM
Barry Church . . . . . . . S DAL
Harrison Smith . . . . . . S MIN
Morgan Burnett . . . . . S GB
Eric Berry  . . . . . . . . . S KC
Eric Weddle . . . . . . . . S SD
Kenny Vaccaro . . . . . . S NO
Mark Barron  . . . . . . . S TB
T.J. Ward  . . . . . . . . . S DEN
Bernard Pollard . . . . . S TEN
Tyvon Branch  . . . . . . S OAK
Jonathan Cyprien . . . . S JAX
Stevie Brown . . . . . . . S NYG
Donte Whitner . . . . . . S CLE
LaRon Landry  . . . . . . S IND
Antrel Rolle . . . . . . . . S NYG
Roman Harper . . . . . . S CAR
Charles Woodson . . . . S OAK
DeAngelo Hall . . . . . . CB WAS
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Tyrann Mathieu . . . . . S AZ
James Ihedigbo . . . . . S DET
William Moore . . . . . . S ATL
Charles Tillman . . . . . CB CHI
Calvin Pryor . . . . . . . . S NYJ
D.J. Swearinger . . . . . S HOU
Matt Elam . . . . . . . . . S BAL
T.J. McDonald . . . . . . S STL
Reshad Jones  . . . . . . S MIA
Antoine Bethea . . . . . S SF
Earl Thomas  . . . . . . . S SEA
Ryan Clark . . . . . . . . . S WAS
Jason McCourty . . . . . CB TEN
Da’Norris Searcy  . . . . S BUF
Deone Bucannon . . . . S AZ
Aaron Williams . . . . . . S BUF
Jairus Byrd  . . . . . . . . S NO
Kam Chancellor . . . . . S SEA
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DEFENSIVE LINEMEN

Ladarius Webb . . . . . . CB BAL
Eric Reid . . . . . . . . . . S SF
Prince Amukamara . . . CB NYG
Alterraun Verner  . . . . CB TB
Troy Polamalu . . . . . . S PIT
Janoris Jenkins  . . . . . CB STL
Duron Harmon . . . . . . S NE
Jamarca Sanford . . . . S MIN
Richard Sherman . . . . CB SEA
Malcolm Jenkins . . . . . S PHI
Mike Mitchell . . . . . . . S PIT
Patrick Peterson . . . . . CB AZ
Devin McCourty . . . . . S NE
Hasean Clinton-Dix. . . S GB
Ryan Mundy  . . . . . . . S CHI
Tashaun Gipson . . . . . S CLE
Cortland Finnegan . . . CB MIA
Brock Vereen . . . . . . . S CHI
Dashon Goldson. . . . . S TB
Tramon Williams . . . . CB GB
Reggie Nelson . . . . . . S CIN
Chris Clemons . . . . . . S HOU
Tim Jennings . . . . . . . CB CHI
Thomas DeCoud . . . . S CAR
Richard Marshall  . . . . CB SD
Joe Haden . . . . . . . . . CB CLE
Brent Grimes . . . . . . . CB MIA
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Dezman Southward . . S ATL
Justin Gilbert . . . . . . . CB CLE
Stephon Gilmore . . . . CB BUF
Jason Verrett . . . . . . . CB SD
George Iloka . . . . . . . S CIN
Bradley Fletcher . . . . . CB PHI
Brandon Meriweather . S WAS
Michael Griffin . . . . . . S TEN
Dwayne Gratz . . . . . . CB JAX
Philip Thomas . . . . . . S WAS
Duke Williams . . . . . . S BUF
Rodney McLeod . . . . . S STL
Cary Williams . . . . . . . CB PHI
Shamarko Thomas . . . S PIT
Chris Harris . . . . . . . . CB DEN
Alfonzo Dennard  . . . . CB NE
Louis Delmas . . . . . . . S MIA
Brandon Carr . . . . . . . CB DAL
Darrelle Revis  . . . . . . CB NE
Adam Jones . . . . . . . . CB CIN
Rahim Moore . . . . . . . S DEN
Earl Wolff  . . . . . . . . . S PHI
Xavier Rhodes . . . . . . CB MIN
Champ Bailey  . . . . . . CB NO
Kyle Fuller . . . . . . . . . CB CHI
Sam Shields . . . . . . . . CB GB
Marcus Gilchrist . . . . . S SD
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